

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3844/2025

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 11-02-2025 in DBHCP No. 427/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

ASHU TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 228474/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 245512/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 170628/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 63561/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Ms. Awanitika, Adv.

Ms. Vanya Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the week commencing 19th January, 2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)