

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3844/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2025 in DBHCP No. 427/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

ASHU TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

IA No. 228474/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 170628/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 63561/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 245512/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 27-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent No.6 seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list the matter on 25.02.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR