

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3844/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2025 in DBHCP No. 427/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

ASHU TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

IA No. 228474/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 245512/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 170628/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 63561/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Ms. Vanya Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that mediation process is still on-going between the parties and prays for an adjournment.

As prayed for, list the matter on 30.04.2026.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR